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County Jail Backlog 0 0 001,261 01,26210
SUBTOTAL -  County Jail

Backlog 0 0 001,261 01,26210

SUBTOTAL -  BACKLOG 0 0 001,261 01,26210

Lexington Assessment And
Reception Center 518 0 013484 34 93%4970518
Mabel Bassett Assessment &
Reception Center 72 0 0242 30 58%44072
SUBTOTAL -  ASSESSMENT

and RECEPTION 590 0 015526 64 89%5410590

Allen Gamble Correctional
Center 1,723 4 0261,673 50 97%1,70301,723
Charles E. (Bill) Johnson
Correctional Center 601 0 07578 23 96%5850601
Dick Conner Correctional
Center 1,216 2 0111,209 7 99%1,22201,216
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional
Center (MIN) 837 0 015817 20 98%8320837
Great Plains Correctional Center 2,047 1 0112,008 39 98%2,02002,047
Howard Mcleod Correctional
Center 691 1 03674 17 98%6780691
Jackie Brannon Correctional
Center 453 0 04449 4 99%4530453
James Crabtree Correctional
Center 1,176 2 0151,159 17 99%1,17601,176
Jess Dunn Correctional Center 960 0 04949 11 99%9541960
Jim E. Hamilton Correctional
Center 730 0 07721 9 99%7280730
John H. Lilley Correctional
Center 836 1 02826 10 99%8290836
Joseph Harp Correctional
Center 1,373 4 041,230 143 90%1,23801,373
Lexington Correctional Center 947 2 06932 15 98%9400947
Mabel Bassett Correctional
Center 1,286 2 0131,244 42 97%1,25901,286
Mack Alford Correctional Center 805 0 08789 16 98%7970805
Oklahoma State Penitentiary 917 2 015860 57 94%8770917
Oklahoma State Reformatory 1,042 1 061,031 11 99%1,03801,042
Red Rock Correctional Center 2,697 1 0212,609 88 97%2,63102,697

SUBTOTAL -  STATE
INSTITUTION 20,337 23 017819,758 579 97%19,960120,337
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Clara Waters Community
Corrections Center 304 1 01285 19 94%2870304
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional
Center (CCC) 162 0 01158 4 98%1590162
Enid Community Corrections
Center 98 0 0097 1 99%97098
Lawton Community Corrections
Center 162 0 00160 2 99%1600162
Northeast Oklahoma
Community Corrections Center 525 0 00517 8 98%5170525
Union City Community
Corrections Center 224 0 00215 9 96%2150224

SUBTOTAL -  COMMUNITY
CENTERS 1,475 1 021,432 43 97%1,43501,475

Bridgeway Halfway House 121 0 00119 2 89%1190133
SUBTOTAL -  HALFWAY

HOUSES 121 0 00119 2 89%1190133

SUBTOTAL -  DOC 22,523 24 019521,835 688 97%22,055122,535

Fugitives (Facility Escapes) 0 0 4000 04000
ICC Out-of-State 0 0 8100 08100
Out to Other Jurisdiction 0 0 4900 04900

SUBTOTAL -  OTHER 0 0 17000 017000

GRAND TOTAL 22,523 24 17023,096 195 68823,487222,535

COMMUNITY SUPERVISED OFFENDERS Male Female Grand Total
Community Sentencing 1,8445101,334
GPS - Inmate 1364591
Parole 2,8895982,291
Probation 17,0873,51613,571

21,9564,66917,287TOTAL
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